
rzft'
t0dte $z ot0sh

t-€tdls SE $tffir dffrkrn stfq, EFwr A.
rnrr rFGDr( (td .iTrdrq) irt srtlrrr
Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of lndia [td.
A Government of lndia (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

DFCR, Business Development Circular No. 21 of 2024
(DFCR/BD - 2L ol 2024 - Corrigendum to DFCR/BD Circular tBl2024)

Sub : Change in name of DFCR Station from 'New Gholvad'to new name'New Umbergaon
Road'.

Ref : (a) DFCR/BD Circular 18l2024 dt. 30.05.2024.
(ai) District Magistrate, Valsad Letter No. DCB/MAG/WR/NEW NAME/WS dt.
L7.05.2024.

. 

(iii) General Secretary/IRCA Letter No. AL/22L dt. 27.06.2024.

1. The station details for the DFCR station named New Gholvad, including its Alphabetical & Numerical

Codes, Inter Station Distances, and distance for connectivity with IR, were notified via DFCR/BD

Circular under reference (i).

The Competent Authority has now granted administrative approval for renaming the DFCR Station

from "New Gholvad" to "New Umbergaon Road." The Indian Railway Conference Association (IRCA)

has assigned a new Alphabetical Code for this station.

The station details for New Gholvad (GVDN) station mentioned in Annexure-'A'of DFCR/BD Circular

under reference (i) should be replaced with the following details:

The name of the DFCR Station "New Gholvad" with the Alphabetical Code "GVDN" should now be

read as "New Umbergaon Road" with the Alphabetical Code "UBRN" in all DFCCIL records, with

immediate effect. The Numerical Code will remain unchanged.

All concerned are requested to note and take necessary action accordingly.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

No. HQ-oPBDOBD(DSTN)/ U2020

(Roshan Singh)
Addl. General Manager/OP&BD

New Delhi, 27.06.2024

2.

3.

4.

5.

s.
No.

DFCR
Division

Division
Code

cGM Off. Name of DFCC
Station

Station
Code

Numeric
Code

District,
State

I Western DFC WDFC Mumbai
(North)

New Umbergaon
Road

UBRN t7227043 Valsad,
Guiarat

fr:arrn*

Contd..

Regd. & Corporate Office : 5* Floor, Supreme Court Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi- 110001
Tel.: +91-11-23454700, Fax:011-23454701Web.:www.dfccil.com CIN : U60232 D12006 GOt 155068



-2-

DFCR/BD - 21 of 2024

(Corrigendum to DFCR/BD Circular I,8l2024)

eapy-fo rjnfo[m ati q n anelXeeessA-rLaeli o n to :

1. PCCMs and PCOMs, all Zonal Railways

2. pED(Infra), PED/TI(M), EDTC(Rates), EDFM, EDPP, ED(C&IS) & DF(CCA), Railway Board

3. CAO/FOIS, CPM/FOIS, CRIS Complex, Chanakya Puri, New Delhi

4. FA&CAO(IT), NDCR Building, State Entry Road, New Delhi

5. General Secretary & Dlrector Wagon Interchange, IRCA Building, New Delhi

6. Principal, All ZRTIs, Zonal Railways

7. PFA/WR, CCM/FM/WR

B. DRM, Sr. DOM, Sr. DCM, Sr. DFM - BRC & BCT Divn' (WR)

9. GM/F|n/CF, GM/OP&BD and All CGMs/DFCR

10. AGM/OP&BD-II, AGM/TS, AGM/OP&BD/EDFC, AGM/OP&BD/WDFC, JGM/OP&BD/EDFC and

JGM/OP&BD/WDFC

f,D*

No. HQ-oPBD0BD(DSTN)/1/2020

Addl. General. Manager/OP&BD
New Delhi, 27.06.2024

Copy&rwardedlo Seey.-eonqelned forlnd information-ol.
1. CRB & CEO, fvle;ber (O&BD), Member (Infrastructure), Member (T&RS), Member (Finance) and

Secretary, RailwaY Board.

2. AM/Traffic, AMiComml. and AM/C&IS, Railway Board.

3. MD/DFCCIL.

Director (OP&BD), Director (Finance), Director (Infra), Director (PP) and CVO/DFCCIL.

ED/Asset Management (EDFC), ED/Project(EDFC), DFCR

4-G'
(Roshan SIngh)

No. HQ-oPBD0BD(DSTN)/ U2020

Addl. General Manager/OP&BD
New Delhi, 27.06.2024

4.

5.

t


